  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
June, 2001 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8508/D
NCV8508 Series
Advance Information
Low Dropout Linear
Regulators with Watchdog,

9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Package Shipping
NCV8508T33 TO–220 STRAIGHT, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508TV33 TO–220 VERTICAL, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508D2T33 D2PAK, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508D2T33R4
3 3 V
D2PAK, 7–PIN 750 Tape & Reel
NCV8508D33
3.3 V
SO–8 95 Units/Rail
NCV8508D33R2 SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
NCV8508DW33 SO–16L 46 Units/Rail
NCV8508DW33R2 SO–16L 1000 Tape & Reel
NCV8508T50 TO–220 STRAIGHT, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508TV50 TO–220 VERTICAL, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508D2T50 D2PAK, 7–PIN 50 Units/Rail
NCV8508D2T50R4
5 0 V
D2PAK, 7–PIN 750 Tape & Reel
NCV8508D50
5.0 V
SO–8 95 Units/Rail
NCV8508D50R2 SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
NCV8508DW50 SO–16L 46 Units/Rail
NCV8508DW50R2 SO–16L 1000 Tape & Reel
MARKING DIAGRAMS
1
8508x
ALYW
8
SO–8
D SUFFIX
CASE 751
SO–16L
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751G
1
NCV8508x
AWLYYWW
16
D2PAK
7–PIN
D2T SUFFIX
CASE 936H
NCV8508x
AWLYWW
1
TO–220
SEVEN LEAD
T SUFFIX
CASE 821E
NCV8508x
AWLYWW
1
TO–220
SEVEN LEAD
TV SUFFIX
CASE 821J
NCV8508x
AWLYWW
1
x = Voltage Ratings as Indicated Below:
3 = 3.3 V
5 = 5.0 V
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
NCV8508 Series